CH \$40.00 16676

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM341921

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hour Acquisition Group, LLC		07/31/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Greenspring Media, LLC
Street Address:	13231 23 Mile Road
City:	Shelby Twp.
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48315
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1667603	MINNESOTA MONTHLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (248) 641-1600

Email: docketingtm@hdp.com, palanglois@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 5445 Corporate Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8640-200054
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Geoffrey D. Aurini
SIGNATURE:	/gda/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name from Hour Acquisition Group_LLC to Greenspring Media_LLC#page1.tif source=Change of Name from Hour Acquisition Group_LLC to Greenspring Media_LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005520 FRAME: 0412

Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORG.

for

GREENSPRING MEDIA, LLC

ID NUMBER: E2528P

received by facsimile transmission on July 31, 2013 is hereby endorsed Filed on July 31, 2013 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 31ST day of July, 2013.

Bureau of Commercial Services

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005832DRMMRK0143

Director

REEL: 005520 FRAME: 0413

Sent by Facsimile Transmission 13212

DSCL/CD-715 (Rev. 02/13)			<u> </u>	, ,
	DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING TIONS, SECURITIES & COMM		·	
ate Received	(FÓR E	UREAU USE O	NLY)	
	This document is effective on the date fill subsequent effective date within 90 days date is stated in the document.		· · . :	
ame Alchele C. Walker			Ī ·	
ddress	Voodward Ave., Suite 2000		,	4
ity Bloomfield Hills	State MI	ZIP Code 48304	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
Document will be a lif left blank, do	returned to the name and address you enter a cument will be returned to the registered office	bove.		
	TIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO For use by Limited (Please read information an	Liability Com d instructions of	npanies on the last page)	
	provisions of Act 23, Public Acts of 1993, th	e undersigned e	xecute the following Certificate of Ame	ndment:
 The present name of Hour Acquisition Group 	f the limited liability company is:		•	ે તું મુખ કે કુમ
Hour Acquisition Grou				
2. The identification nu	mber assigned by the Bureau is:	E2528	3P	
i. The date of filing the	original Articles of Organization was: _	July 10, 2013	<u> </u>	
. Article of	the Articles of Organization is hereby	amended to rea	ad as follows:	
	ed liability company ls: Greenspring Med			2 35 6 4 7 6 12 7 7 10 7 7
			,	
				
The amendment articles of organi	was approved by a majority in interest zation by majority vote.	if an operating		of the
The amendment	was approved by unanimous vote of ai	I the members	entitled to vote.	
his document is hereby	y signed as required by Section 103 of	the Act.		
Signe	d this 31 St day of	July	2013	(2) (2) (3) (4)
Ву	/tottk Cl	<u> </u>		46
- /-	(Signature of Member, I	fanager, or Authorize	d Agent)	9). 4,44

(Type or Print Name and Capacity)

07/31/2013 9:09AM (GMT-04:00)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 0053345RMMR30144
REEL: 005520 FRAME: 0414

RECORDED: 07/29/2014 RECORDED: 05/20/2015